
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

In the Natter of

THE ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION VS. )
EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES ) CASE NO. 7733

ORDER

On October 15, 1979, the Commission received a complaint
I

letter from Nr. William Bevins, West Prestonsburg, Kentucky

requesting natural gas service from East Kentucky Utilities.
After numerous correspondence with East Kentucky Utilities

and no results, an on-site inspection was conducted by the

Commission's staff. As stated in the staff Report, attached as

Appendix "A", East Kentucky Utilities is in violation of Commission

Regulation 807 KAR 50:035 - Section 9, Main Extension.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that East Kentucky Utilities appear

at the Offices of the Energy Regulatory Commission at Frankfort,

Kentucky on the 27th day of 1980, at l0 OO Eastern

Daylight Time, for purpose of an investigative hearing into all
aspects of this matter.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky this 5th day of
1980.

Commissioner

ATTEST:


